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MASTER OF ARTS IN ENGLISH LANGUAGE STUDIES

The graduate program leading to the degree of Master of Arts in English Language Studies aims to upgrade
linguistic and professional competence in the areas of language program management, instructional materials
development and research.



A. Core Courses

English
English
English

B. Major Courses

English
English
English
English

English
English

C. Cognates

200
250
290

202
206
220
228

230
240

MA English Language Curriculum

Introduction to Linguistic Science
Literary Criticism
Methods of Research

Structure of English

Sociolinguistics

Approaches and Trends in Language Education
Management of Language Programs in the
Philippine Setting

The Reading Process and the Teaching of Literature
Literary Forms

Language in Culture

English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English

D. English 299 (Thesis)

Course Requirements

9 units -
6 units -
18 units -
6 units -

222
224
226
232
234
236
238
242
246
252

English for Specific Purposes

English for Science and Technology
Language Testing and Evaluation
Reading in the Content Areas

Advanced Composition Writing
Communication and Mass Media Studies
Technical Report Writing

Contemporary Philippine Literature
Creative Writing

Practical Criticism

Total Number of Units

core courses
cognates
major courses
Thesis
Comprehensive examination

Units
3
3
3
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18

6 English 208



MASTER OF ARTS IN ENGLISH LANGUAGE STUDIES (MAELYS)

(LIST OF COUR

SES BY SEMESTER)

First Year, First Semester
. . Hrs./WKk. -
Course No. Course Title Units Lec [ Lab | Total Prerequisite(s)
English .
200 Literary Forms 3
English . o
250 Literary Criticism 3
Cognate 3
Total 9
First Year, Second Semester
Course No Course Title Units Hrs./Wk. Prerequisite(s)
' Lec | Lab | Total q
English 202 | Structure of English 3 English 200
English 220 | Approaches and Trends in
Language Education 3
. The Reading Process and
English 230 the Teaching 3
of Literature
Total 9
First Year, Summer
. . Hrs./WK. .
Course No. Course Title Units Cec [ Lab | Total Prerequisite(s)
English 206 | Sociolinguistics 3 English 200
English 228 Managemt_ant of Language
Programs in the 3
Philippine Setting
English 250 | Literary Criticism 3
Total 9
Second Year, First Semester
. . Hrs./WK. .
Course No. Course Title Units Cec | Lab | Total Prerequisite(s)
English 290 | Methods of Research 3
Cognate 3
Total 6
Second Year, Second Semester
. . Hrs./WKkK. o
Course No. Course Title Units Prerequisite(s)
Lec | Lab | Total
Passing the
Comprehensive
. . Examination to
English 299 | Thesis 6 be given at the
end of the first
semester




CATALOGUE OF COURSES
ENGLISH 200 INTRODUCTION TO LINGUISTIC SCIENCE
The course is an introduction to linguistics as an empirical science. It discusses the methods of
linguistic investigation, reviews its scope and major subdivisions—synchronic and diachronic—and

investigates the relation of language to sociology, psychology and teaching.

Credit : 3 units

ENGLISH 202 STRUCTURE OF ENGLISH

The course is a study of the phonology, morphology and syntax of modern American English through
various models. It provides the student with a structural knowledge of the language.

Credit : 3units
Prerequisite(s) : ENGLISH 200

ENGLISH 206 SOCIOLINGUISTICS

The course is a study of the relationship between language and society and the problems of
multilingual and multidialectal societies. It helps provide a background to language policy making

and planning.
Credit : 3units
Prerequisite(s) : ENGLISH 200

ENGLISH 208 LAN



Credit : 3 units



ENGLISH 238 TECHNICAL REPORT WRITING

The course covers the mechanics of writing and the production of special reports like progress



ENGLISH 280-A SPECIAL PROJECT IN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE

This course equips students with the skills to identify and conduct special
projects in the teaching of language and literature relevant to the peculiar needs of their schools.

Credit : 3units
Prerequisite(s) . 6 units of core courses and 12 units of major
Courses

ENGLISH 290 METHODS OF RESEARCH

This course is a review of the basic methods of research and an intensive study of the specific

methods employed in language and literary research. The student is expected to write and defend a
research proposal at the end of the course.

Credit : 3 units

ENGLISH 299 THESIS

The thesis must be presented and defended in an oral examination before a thesis panel.
Credit . 6 units



